
 
 

 
 

Ontario Land Tribunal 
 
 
655 Bay Street, Suite 1500 
Toronto ON  M5G 1E5 
Telephone: (416) 212-6349 
Toll Free:    1-866-448-2248  
Website:     olt.gov.on.ca 

Tribunal ontarien de 
l’aménagement du territoire 
 
655 rue Bay, suite 1500 
Toronto ON  M5G 1E5 
Téléphone:  (416) 212-6349 
Sans Frais:  1-866-448-2248 
Site Web:     olt.gov.on.ca 

 
 
Date: December 18, 2023 
 
 Julie Magee  
 300 Water Street   
 Peterborough, ON  K9J 2C7  
 julie.magee@ontario.ca  
 
Re: OLT Case Number(s):  OLT-23-000712 

OLT Lead Case Number: OLT-23-000712 
Municipality/Upper Tier: East Ferris/Nipissing 
Subject Property Address: Part of Lot 10 & 11, Concession 9, Ferris 

Township 
 Reference Number(s): License No. 626565 
 

 
I am writing to advise that the appeal by the objector, Municipality of East Ferris, was 
withdrawn by letter dated Friday, December 15, 2023. 

The Ontario Land Tribunal will proceed to process the appeal filed by the objectors: 
Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry (MNRF), Brad Amyotte, David and Suzanne 
Boland, Peter Cozac, Jason and Natalie Ducharme, Charlotte and Robert Gaudreau, 
Ken Judd, Pam and Shawn Nelson, Erin Pitkethly, Jesse- Rae Roesner, ROQE, Cindy 
Simis & Michelle and Daniel St. Onge, and our file remains open. 

 
Yours truly; 
 
Euken Lui  
Registrar 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

c.c. 
 
dgermain@trlaw.com  
counsel@haroldelston.com  
Zachary.D'Onofrio@ontario.ca 
Monica.Hawkins@eastferris.ca 
b.amyotte@hotmail.com 
stepfrog@sympatico.ca 
cozac737@gmail.com 
ducharme@bell.net 
robertgaudreau@hotmail.com 
kenjuddbks@gmail.com 
peegenelson@gmail.com 
epitkethly@gmail.com 
jesseraeroesner@yahoo.ca 
roqe1787@gmail.com 
cindysimis@gmail.com 
dragonlair17@gmail.com 
pebblebeachaggregate@sympatico.ca 
Katie.OConnell@ontario.ca 
marcel@degagnecarpentry.com 
makpgk@gmail.com 
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